High Slew Rate, Wide
Bandwidth, JFET Input
Operational Amplifiers
These devices are a new generation of high speed JFET input monolithic
operational amplifiers. Innovative design concepts along with JFET
technology provide wide gain bandwidth product and high slew rate.
Well–matched JFET input devices and advanced trim techniques ensure low
input offset errors and bias currents. The all NPN output stage features large

• Excellent Phase/Gain Margins: 55°/7.6 dB for Fully Compensated
Devices
ORDERING INFORMATION
Op Amp
Function
Fully
Compen-
sated
AVCL≥2
Compensated
Operating
Temperature
Range Package
Single
MC34081BD MC34080BD SO–8
Single
MC34081BP MC34080BP TA = 0° to +70°C Plastic DIP
Dual MC34082P MC34083BP Plastic DIP
Quad
MC34084DW MC34085BDW
T 0° to +70°C
SO–16L